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PES04060

This is an enclosure indicator page.
The enclosure PE904060 is enclosed within the
container PE904059 at this location in this

document.

The enclosure PE904060 has the following characteristics:

ITEM_BARCODE
CONTAINER_BARCODE
NAME

BASIN =

PERMIT

TYPE

SUBTYPE
DESCRIPTION
REMARKS
DATE_CREATED
DATE_RECEIVED
W_NO
WELL_NAME
CONTRACTOR
CLIENT_OP_CO

(Inserted by DNRE

PE904060
PESQ04059
well card
OTWAY

WELL
WELL_CARD
well card Williamstown Bore

7/02/24

W357

Williamstown Bore
Port Phillip 0il Co
Port Phillip 0il Co

Vic Govt Mines Dept)
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Located at the Back Bgach; Williamstown

'Eunning-sands coarse
Hard brown claystone

3:Clay and basalt boulders
_Basalt, vesicular.

Decomposed basalt

Brown sand with charred tree fragments

Yellowysandy clay - Non fossilifércus

Yellow clay sand - Non fossiliferous

Eellow’sandua Non fossilifercus ¢ Miocene
Coarse sand, pah, quartzite - fossiliferous h
%&diﬁm_sand, sy quartzite - fossiliferous
Yellow sandy ulay - fossiliferous

Reddish br@whiclay sand - fossiliferous
Yellow ¢lay sand - ossiliferous

Dark yellow elay sand

Yellow clay, green bands {Qlauconlte)

Blue clay, limestone bands, foasillferous
Blue marl, 1¢nestone bands - fossiliferous
Yellow brown calcareous sands - fossillrerous

" Blue marl and limestone - fossiliferous

Lignitic clay dark - fossiliferous -
Lignitie clay light - fossiliferous
Marl and limestone - fossiliferous

Coarse pale sand with thln clay bands - fossil-
4 iferous

Green clay ? basaltic
Hard vesicular basalt - older -
Glay basalt deeomposztlon products

- Bands fossillferous ¥ Oligocene) -and basalt
fragments ‘

. Hard Viesicular basalt

Pine esturine quartzitic sands, fermugineus )
and fossiliferous (7 Oligccene) o

Ex%ead Sllurlan
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Mr. Ednund L. Lind wrote that he had seen a Mr. Mason
who i s positive that the oil will recur in the hole at
the foot ofVictoria Street which hépad, early in April,
quarried out of rocks to a depth of upwards of 3 feet
and which contained no clay, and that he would like to
clean it out again in my presence or in the presence of
a Deputy...... We shall be glad if you could arrange to
meet here next Thursday at 1 P-m. when the tide and we trust,
the weather will be favourable.

We are thus following out your wishes although in Justice
to our experts we should say that they are of the same
opinion as yourself that the origin of this oil is in
doubt and may possibly be seaborne y althoughtwo very
high authorities have made defimite pronouncements that
in their opinion it is a true Seepage of subgerranean origin
Trusting this will convince our bona-fides in this somewhat
contentious matter. Awaiting a reply, Yours faithfully,

(Signed3 Edmund Lind. -
Williamstown, 24/7/1923.

The fo.lowing report was prepared by Mr. Hunter. !
"Mr. Watson and myself again visited this place on the !

beach at Williamstown, about 100 yards west from the publiec

bathing shed. AR

The oily material §§@ NOT appear to be rising
the bottom. The #Whole of the upper layer of the-
for a depth of about 2 £o 4 feet congiste of 1«
boulders, sand, and seaweed with an admixi
of rubbish deposited at various times from the tow,
8 See no reason to alter our former opinion and hay
to add or detract from our report of 24/7/1923..

A company was formed, the Port Philip 0il Co. Ltd. an
a bore was put down on the back-beach at Williamstown:
The log of the bore as supplied by Mr.J. L. Strevens, .
as follows.: -

Report to date on the boring o

the Back Beach, Williamstown:-
Depth (£t Strata.

O-8 Clay & basalt boulders

8-40 Basalt, vesicular

40x48 Decomposed basalt

48-54 Brownaand with charred tree fragments

5458 Yellow sandy clay Non fossiliferous '
58«64 " clay sand ' " =
6470 " sand " Mpa
70«75 Coarse sand, pale, qua-tszite " L
75=90 Medium ¥ " " "

90-102 Yellow sandy clay "

102-110 Reddish brown clay sand "

110-133 Yellow clay sand "

133-140 Dk. yellow clay sand
140-148 Yellow clay, green bands
, (Glaucorits)
148-156 Blue clay, limestone badds, ssiliferous
156-165 " marl " " "

165-168 ~ Yellow brown calcarecus sands "

168-198 Blue marl and limestone "

198-202 Lignitic clay 9%:157- " 208
(1] " L

202-204
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c04-224 Marl and limestone fossiliferous

24-287 Coarse pale sand with thin
clay bands. "

247-250 Running sands coarse

250=-252 Hard brown claystone

©52-26( Green clay 7 Bagaltic

260-274 Hard vesicular basalt - older

274-280 Clay basalt decomposition products

280-283 Sands fossiliferous?0ligocene) and basalt fragments

283-295 Hard vesicular basalt

295 and o ver Fine estuarine quartszitic sands, ferrsginous
and fossiliferous (@ 70ligecene)

6" casing with calyx cutter to 260 feet.

&" casing " " " 30C feet.

All top waters successfully *mudded off™.

At 242 feet a @88 distinct seep of light volatile oil
appeared in the bore. This was re-perceived on over reaming
the 5" casing at the same depth. During the whole process
of drilling operations the beach seepages of crude oil
(heavy, mixeds base asphaltic) have been most persistent

and are today as good as ever@ they were. Drilling the
1ower beds in the tertiaries is @@ recommended.

The present bore started in the middle of February but
delays due to fishing jobs (3), waiting for casing, sand
and water troubles, engine changing etc. has only permitted
Of sctual drilling over a period of 2% months.

Present plant in dse, combination rotary table and
percussion. :
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THE FUEL INDUSTRIES - OFFICES :

THE CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES KEMBLA: TELS. 904332

MINERALS . A BUILD!NG' MARGARET STREET 22 3863

(PROSPECTING, - - _ SYDNEY ! ‘
DEVELOPMENT)
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PRK :CF
12th July, 1963.

J.Le. Strevens LT
g5 Military Boad,
Beutral Bay,
SYDNEY. H.B8.W.

Pear Vr. Strevens,

williamstown 0il EX 1oration Syndicate
Bore, #1llismsho

A year or 80 ago you gave one of my geologists
¥r. P.R. Kenley some jnformation on & bore you drilled at
¥iliismstown in 1924 which penetrated to Silurian bedrock.

A gesrch of our records has disclosed a mosi useful
detailed log (signed by yourself), of another (?) bore st
¥illiemstown drilled by the Port Phillip 0il Co. Ltd. This
ig evidently no® the bore cited above.

Recent investigations in connection with underground
water research in the Melbourne ared, has mgéa it necessary
for us %o seccumulate as much data as possible about the
Tertiary sediments, depth %o bedrock etec. and with this in
mind I would be grateful if you could provide us with a copy
of the 1ithologicel 108 and other relevant details of this
bore.

Yours faithfully,




PRK :CF
12th July, 1963.

J.L. Strevens Esq.,
95 Military Road,
Neutral Bay,
SYDREY. N.S.W.

Dear Mr. Strevens,

Williamstown 0il Exploratiom Syndicate
TBore, Williamstown.

A year or so ago you gave one of my geologists
Mr. P.R. Kenley some information on a bore you drilled at
W¥illiamstown in 1924 which penetrated to Silurian bedrock.

A search of our records has disclosed a most useful
detailed log (signed by yourself), of another (?) bore at
Williamstown drilled by the Port Phillip 0il Co. Ltd. This
is evidently not the bore cited above.

Recent investigations in connection with underground
water research in the Melbourne area, has made it necessary
for us to accumulate as much data as possible about the
Tertiary sediments, depth to bedrock etc. and with this in
mind I would be grateful if you could provide us «with a copy
of the lithological log and other relevant details of this
bore.

Yours faithfully,

J.L. KNIGHT,
A(g. Director of Geological Survey.,
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PETROLEUM OFFICES : TELS. 904832
THE FUEL INDUSTRIES 29 3868
e o e erRIES KEMBLA BUILDING, MARGARET STREET,
MINERALS SYDNEY
(PROSPECTING, AND AT 95 MILITARY ROAD, NEUTRAL BAY
DEVELOPMENT)
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29th July, 1963,

Mr. J.L. Knight,

(Acting) Director of Geological wnurvey,
Department or Mines,
Treasury.Buildings,

MELBOURNE, C.2. VIC.

Dear Mr. Knight,
re: Williamsvown rore

In reoly 4o yours of i<///b» and irom memory

only, the following pertinc.: . ¢S :smergea 1rom the driliing of
a hole on Williamstown Beach in 524 by rort rniliip vil Co. Ltd.
for which Company 1 acted sz - “1cal hGVlser.

—

‘‘he hole enverec the silurian at arouna /67' (?)
after going through a -ertiary S@Ctluh almost identical with that a%
Altona ana which is rerern. S0 Ln Ur. Serman's Dulletin wo: 45 or
the Geological wurvey "The -oown Coals L .ciosria“. Prior to enter-
ing the silurian coarse quartvz wash was encounterea very o.ly but
waver iogged. “The fluids rose up vhe bore arnd overflcwed vie derrick
floor but the o1l we managed to separate was almost idertical with a
seepagc o1l on the beach found »n crevices in the newer Duoalt. kv
the time 1 consiacered it equivalent vo .vhe Uligocene orl (?) in
Gippsiand but thav was inierrec osecause then very iittle was known
ol the lLakes tntrance oil's com~osition.

However my i.c5T impressious Irom poth Lake
~~"Bunga, Gippsland and Wiliiamsiown peach was as above especialliy as
1 had a 1ot to do with the 11rst uvake bBunsga oil emanating with gas
and warm water and was the rirst 1o derinritely certiry taat the
sunga 0il was a heavy asphaltic t,/pe crude.

incidentaliy there was oniy one oore sunk at
wllllamstown Beach, ana the »yndicate convertea to rortv rhiiiip Oi.
Co. later. 4t was in itne otfices oi Anderson as ecretary with the
Collins iouse crowa, and the brothers uray of Yilliamstown vockyard
fame were the princivai directvors. whe welli wes sunx percussion
with "Star Bits" loaned by the uepartment and. MCQJLOY Zunter and
James Binney colLlaboratea. ..0tive power was 2 s.ackstone oil engine
and the driiler, J.B. Weger irom u.S.A. 7.0 wai proninent in those’
days.
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Mr. J.L. Knight . | _  29th July, 1963.

Trusting this wilil help,
Yours truly, -
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JOHN STREVENS, M.I.A.M.E., 1. Inst. &

MAN. -DIRBCTOR CENTRAL COAST OIL LTD.
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